

Papua New Guinea Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by Post as a Qualified Publication.)

No. G71]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 26th AUGUST

1977

Industrial Relations Act 1962

MINIMUM WAGES BOARD DETERMINATION

No. 1 of 1977

I, Aiapi Taviri, Industrial Registrar, by virtue of the powers conferred by the Industrial Relations Act 1962, and all other powers me enabling, hereby register under that Act a determination described in the Schedule hereto as a Determination under the title "Minimum Wages Board Determination No. 1 of 1977", and advise that copies of the Determination may be obtained from the Industrial Registry, Department of Labour, Commerce and Industry, P.O. Box 5644, Boroko.

SCHEDULE

A Determination made by the Minimum Wages Board on 16th August, 1977, concerning minimum wage levels as determined in and under the provisions of—

- (i) Minimum Wages Board Determination No. 3 of 1974, or
- (ii) Minimum Wages Board Determination No. 4 of 1974, or
- (iii) Minimum Wages Board Determination No. 1 of 1976.

Dated this 19th day of August, 1977.

A. TAVIRI, Industrial Registrar.

